
Pre-Bid Conference Attendance List  

Date: 1-31-2024 10:00 AM - 11:00 PM 

RFQ#/RFP#:__ 502090, 502091, 502092 & 502093   

Scope of Work: IDIQ Contracts for Lead-Based Paint Abatement in Occupied & Unoccupied Apartments at Various Developments 
Citywide 
 
NYCHA Assigned Buyer Name and Email:_ Renee Brandner, Renee.Brandner@nycha.nyc.gov  
 

*Please note that the MWBE Status has not been verified 

 

 

Name 
Company Name E-Mail Address Phone 

Number 
MWBE 
Status* 

Renee Brandner SMPD, NYCHA – Host of Mee�ng Renee.Brandner@nycha.nyc.gov 212-306-4736  
Karolina Paruch-Kozlowski Interim Director, Lead Hazard Control 

Department (LHCD) 
   

Kathy Davis Assistant Director, LHCD    
Raj Radhakrishnan, Raju 
Kaval, Benny Sachu, Gerson 
Davidson 

LHCD Team Members    

John Englebert Deputy Director, Procurement Department    
Roberta Arnone Community Coordinator, Procurement 

Department 
   

Nadia Andrews Community Coordinator, Vendor Diversity 
Department 

   

Latoya Berkeley Community Coordinator, Vendor Diversity 
Department 

   

Leilani Roman, Oeda 
Sapigo�, Steve Dunn 

Linear Environmental Corp. leilani@linearenv.com, oeda@linearenv.com, 
steve@linearenv.com 

718-706-8383 Non-
MWBE 

Bishan Ghotra Preet & B Construc�on Corp preet0471@gmail.com 
 

917-421-2643 MWBE 
Ac�ve 

Khalid Mehmood, Tahir 
Mehmood 

Hillview Sta�on Inc. HillviewData@gmail.com 
 

718-669-2210, 646-
875-1813  

WMBE in 
process 

Michael Donadic, Stu� 
Parekh 

Empire Control Abatement Inc mdonadic@empirecontrol.com 718-961-9404 WBE 

Raphael Odoh MARA CONTRACTING GROUP INC. INFO@MARAGROUP18.COM 917-795-6392  
Boris Denadic    ETS Contrac�ng, Inc boris@etscontrac�ng.com 347-986-7508  
Jeebel Charles Manzano GSD Environmental Services Inc info@gsdservicesinc.org 929-355-3273  
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Sameera Arshad Quality Facility Solu�ons Sameeraa@qfs.net 718-935-9923  
Jus�n Campbell IAR Jcampbell@iaronline.com  WBE 
Victor Vera  North Eastern Cleaning & Restora�on Info@NECRGROUP.com 917-476-7059 MWBE 

Ac�ve 
Clinton Olaniyi Sahara Consultant Group Clinton.Olaniyi@gmail.com 347-241-6193  
Rhet Zidziunas Joseph Environmental LLC rjz@me.com 973-332-1463  
Chris Zanoni, Nickolas 
Kirincic 

 Zanonic@liro.com, Kirincicn@liro.com   

Debra Sauerman Construc�on Informa�on Systems debras@cisleads.com 973-492-0509  
Anna Rickman Jerome Environmental Services LLC   WBE 
Michael Mikil, Yuriy Sikora GPA Environmental Group Inc. michael@gpagroup.nyc, info@gpagroup.nyc, 

yuriys@gpagroup.com 
347-771-0105 WBE 

 Jacmel Construc�on LLC info@jacmelconstruc�on.com 718-564-3830  
William Miranda Dynamix Scaffold Group LLC bids@dynamixscaffold.com 646-699-1766 MBE 

cer�fied 
Flor Cordero  
 

CST ENVIRONMENTAL LLC  
 

Cstenvironmental@gmail.com  
 

646-406-2735  
 

MWBE 
cer�fied 

Elio Bonifaz, Claudio Alba Apache Legend Group Corp. Elio.Bonifaz@apachelegendgroup.com, 
Claudio.Alba@apachelegendgroup.com 

914-409-3964  

Frederick Morales c/o 
Melissa 

Force Ready Remedia�on LLC info@force-ready.com, office@force-ready.com 646-838-4925  

Richard Small Union Representative, DC 9 Painter’s union 
 

rsmall@dc9.net 
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